# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raimund Grun	01/20/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAVTEQ North America, LLC
Street Address:	425 West Randolph Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12015603	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)894-7228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128947351

lisa.schoedel@navteq.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Schoedel

Address Line 1: 425 West Randolph Street

Address Line 2: Suite1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

N0243US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Schoedel

Total Attachments: 3

source=N0243Ass#page1.tif source=N0243Ass#page2.tif

PATENT 500449528 **REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0965** 

source=N0243Ass#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0966

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raimund Grün, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method of Prioritizing Similar Names of Locations for Use by a Navigation System," which was filed on January 17, 2008 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/015,603;

WHEREAS, NAVTEQ North America, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, having a place of business at CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per Assignor, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0967



any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

and Griin DA

## Urkundenrolle Nr. 8/2008

Die vorstehende Unterschrift des

Softwareentwicklers
Raimund Nils Gunnar Grün
geboren am 01.12.1975
wohnhaft
Sulzbacher Straße 15
65760 Eschborn
Deutschland

-dem Notar von Person bekannt -

wurde heute vor dem Notar vollzogen und wird hiermit beglaubigt.

Der Notar fragte zunächst nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne des § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Eine solche wurde von dem Erschienenen verneint.

Eschborn, den 21. Januar 2008

Notar

Kostenberechnung (§§ 141, 154 KostO)

Geschäftswert: € 68,99 (§ 30 Abs. 1)

1.	1/4	Gebühr für Unterschriftsbeglaubigung		
		(§§ 32, 33, 45 Abs. 1)	€	10,00
2.		Dokumentenpauschale		20000
		(§ 136 Abs. 1 Nr. 1, Abs. 2, 4 Nr. 1)	€	1,50
3.		Postdienstleistungsentgelte		***
		[§ 152 Abs. 2 Nr. 1 lit. a)]	€	1,45
		zusammen	€	12,95
4.	19 %	Mehrwertsteuer		
		(§ 151 a)	e e	2,46
		insgesamt	€	15,41

Notar PATENT

REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 01/28/2008**